P.S.C. MO. No.

Original

## Aquila, Inc. dba

# **KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company**

## Schedule of Rates For Steam

APPLYING TO THE FOLLOWING TERRITORY

St. Joseph, Missouri and Environs

P.S.C. MO. No.

Original

0.1

Aquila, Inc. dba KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company KANSAS CITY, MO 64106 FOR: St. Joseph, Missouri and Environs

ADOPTION NOTICE	
STEAM	

Effective upon the closing of the transactions authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") Report and Order dated July 1, 2008, in Case No. EM-2007-0374, which is tentatively set for July 14, 2008, a whollyowned subsidiary of Great Plains Energy Incorporated ("Great Plains Energy"), a Missouri corporation, will be merged with and into Aquila, Inc. ("Aquila"), a Delaware corporation. Aquila will be the surviving corporation. Once the merger is consummated, Aquila, Inc. dba Aquila Networks – L&P will begin doing business as KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company. It is further contemplated that Aquila will subsequently change its name to KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company in accordance with §253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, after which the company will continue doing business as KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company.

Pursuant to the Commission's Report and Order dated July 1, 2008, issued in said case, effective upon the closing Aquila, Inc. dba KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, and rules and regulations of Aquila, Inc. dba Aquila Networks – L&P filed with and approved by the Commission before the effective date of this tariff. Aquila, Inc. dba KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company will operate in the area served by Aquila, Inc. dba Aquila Networks – L&P using the name KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company.

P.S.C. MO. No.

Original

## Aquila, Inc. dba

## **KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company**

Schedule of Rates For Electricity

APPLYING TO THE FOLLOWING TERRITORY

All Territory of Aquila Networks – L&P And Aquila Networks - MPS

DATE OF ISSUE: ISSUED BY:

P.S.C. MO. No.

Original

0.1

Aquila, Inc. dba KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company KANSAS CITY, MO 64106 FOR: All Territory Served by Aquila Networks – L&P and Aquila Networks – MPS

ADOPTION NOTICE
ELECTRIC

Effective upon the closing of the transactions authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") Report and Order dated July 1, 2008, in Case No. EM-2007-0374, which is tentatively set for July 14, 2008, a whollyowned subsidiary of Great Plains Energy Incorporated ("Great Plains Energy"), a Missouri corporation, will be merged with and into Aquila, Inc. ("Aquila"), a Delaware corporation. Aquila will be the surviving corporation. Once the merger is consummated, Aquila, Inc. dba Aquila Networks – L&P and Aquila, Inc. dba Aquila Networks – MPS (collectively, "Aquila Networks") will begin doing business as KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company. It is further contemplated that Aquila will subsequently change its name to KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company in accordance with §253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, after which the company will continue doing business as KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company.

Pursuant to the Commission's Report and Order dated July 1, 2008, issued in said case, effective upon the closing Aquila, Inc. dba KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, and rules and regulations of Aquila Networks filed with and approved by the Commission before the effective date of this tariff. Aquila, Inc. dba KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company will operate in the area served by Aquila Networks using the name KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company.